

h  
ITEM NO.82

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25743/2013

SANJAY PANCHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDUBHAI PAREKH MEMORIAL HOSPITAL & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sonali Jaitley, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondents are present.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks six weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted to him.

List again on 28.1.2014.

(M.K. HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd