

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR - 17.01.2014  
COURT NO. 11  
ITEM NO. 50

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 25743 OF 2013**

Sanjay Panchal . . . . Petitioner  
VERSUS  
Indubhai Parekh Memorial Hospital & Anr. . . . Respondents

**REVISED OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26<sup>th</sup> August, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Issue notice."**

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on 7/9/2013 to both the respondent through registered A.D. post. Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Advocate has on 25/10/2013 filed vakalatnama on behalf of both the respondents and on 9/12/2013 filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 2. (Copy of counter affidavit is included in the paper books).

It is submitted that Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Advocate has on 15/1/2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1. (Copy of counter affidavit is circulated herewith).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 16TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate  
Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR