

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25743/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2013 in IA No.1/2012,RP No.3400/2012 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

SANJAY PANCHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDUBHAI PAREKH MEMORIAL HOSPITAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Matrugupta Mishra, Adv.
For Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sonali Jaitley, Adv.
Mr. Karan Kanwal, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Kumar Aarya, Adv.
For Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondents has circulated a letter praying for adjournment on the ground that he is indisposed.
List on 27th January, 2014.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|